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Top 20 chart: March, 1965   Denmark 


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Chart no. Title Artist 

01 Mashed Potatoes / Cadillac The Defenders 

02 All Day And All Of The Night The Kinks 

03 I Could Easily Fall In Love With You Cliff Richard & The Shadows 

04 I Feel Fine The Beatles 

05 Little Honda The Beach Boys 

06 Oh, Pretty Woman Roy Orbison 

07 Lille fregnede Louise Johnny Reimar 

08 Let’s Go Sir Henry & The Butlers 

09 Downtown Petula Clark 

10 Ain’t That Loving You Baby / Ask Me Elvis Presley 

11 Outsider Cliff Richard 

12 Somewhere P.J. Proby 

13 Terry Twinkle 

14 Baby Love The Supremes 

15 There’s A Heartache Following Me Jim Reeves 

16 Move On Peter Belli & Les Rivals 

17 Save It For Me The Four Seasons 

18 Tell Me The Rolling Stones 

19 Always And Ever Johnny Kidd & The Pirates 

20 Keep Searching Del Shannon 
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Top 20 chart: February, 1965   Denmark 




Chart no. Title Artist 

01 I Feel Fine The Beatles 

02 Oh, Pretty Woman Roy Orbison 

03 Let’s Go Sir Henry & His Butlers 

04 All Day And All Of The Night The Kinks 

05 Outsider Cliff Richard 

06 Little Honda The Beach Boys 

07 Ain’t That Loving You Baby / Ask Me Elvis Presley 

08 Mashed Potatoes / Cadillac The Defenders 

09 Move On Peter Belli & Les Rivals 

10 I Could Easily Fall In Love With You Cliff Richard & The Shadows 

11 When You Walk In The Room The Searchers 

12 I’m Into Something Good Herman’s Hermits 

13 Lille fregnede Louise Johnny Reimar 

14 Little Red Rooster The Rolling Stones 

15 Tell Me The Rolling Stones 

16 Last Kiss J. Frank Wilson & The Cavaliers 

17 Baby Love The Supremes 

18 You Really Got Me The Kinks 

19 Somewhere P.J. Proby 

20 Kom hjem, Jensen Siw Malmkvist 
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Top 20 chart: April, 1965   Denmark 
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Chart no. Title Artist 

01 All Day And All Of The Night The Kinks 

02 Mashed Potatoes / Cadillac The Defenders 

03 Lille fregnede Louise Johnny Reimar 

04 Somewhere P.J. Proby 

05 Downtown Petula Clark 

06 I Could Easily Fall In Love With You Cliff Richard & The Shadows 

07 Roll Over Beatles Peter Belli & Les Rivals 

08 Belinda The Rocking Ghosts 

09 I Feel Fine The Beatles 

10 Keep Searchin’ Del Shannon 

11 Little Honda The Beach Boys 

12 Oh, Pretty Woman Roy Orbison 

13 I’ll Never Find Another You The Seekers 

14 Let’s Go Sir Henry & His Butlers 

15 Save it For Me The Four Seasons 

16 Ain’t That Loving You / Ask Me Elvis Presley 

17 The Last Time The Rolling Stones 

18 What Have They Done To The Rain The Searchers 

19 Ferry Cross The Mersey Gerry & The Pacemakers 

20 Is It True Brenda Lee 
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Top 20 chart: June, 1965   Denmark 
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Chart no. Title Artist 

01 Belinda The Rocking Ghosts 

02 It’s Not Unusual Tom Jones 

03 Lille fregnede Louise Johnny Reimar 

04 Downtown Petula Clark 

05 Ticket To Ride The Beatles 

06 Poupee De Cire Poupee De Son France Gall 

07 Tired Of Waiting The Kinks 

08 You’ve Lost That Loving Feeling The Righteous Brothers 

09 Somewhere P.J. Proby 

10 That’s The Way The Honeycombs 

11 Time Is On My Side The Rolling Stones 

12 The Last Time The Rolling Stones 

13 Go Now The Moody Blues 

14 True Love Ways Peter & Gordon 

15 The Minute You’re Gone Cliff Richard 

16 Mashed Potatoes / Cadillac The Defenders 

17 Silhouettes Herman’s Hermits 

18 I’ll Never Find Another You The Seekers 

19 I’ll Never Get Over You Johnny Kidd & The Pirates 

20 A Little Loving The Fourmost 


